GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7715
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2002

REPRESENTATION OF SC/ST IN RRB CHAMBAL
ASHOK ARGAL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the to1a1 staff in Chambad Regional Rural Bank and number of SCs/STs out of them;

(b) whether appointment of SCs/STs have been made in accordance with the quota fixed bythe Central Government alongwith total backlog and steps being taken to clear it;

(c) the number of promotions made. in said bank during the last three years so far and number of SCs/STs out of these;
(d) whether the. promotion of SCs/STs have been done in accordance with the norms of the Central Government; and

(e) if not, the reasons there for?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a),(b),(c),(d) and (e) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House to the extant possible.
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